Total Comprehensive Income for the Period  5.290.927  2.038.571   5.022.231  821.370

Profit Attributable to:

Owners of the Parent Company  5.292.279  2.038.594   5.022.231  821.370
Non-Controlling Interests  (1.352) (23)  0  0

Earnings per share for Profits Attributable to
the Owners of the Parent
Basics 7.11 0,3091  0,1191   0,2933  0,0480
Diluted 7.11 0,3091  0,1191   0,2933  0,0480
Depreciation  2.757.850  2.575.511   2.437.028  2.323.197

Earnings Before Interest and Tax  3.214.525  4.292.826   2.535.699  2.894.059
Earnings Before Interest, Tax, Depreciation and
Amortization  5.972.375  6.868.337   4.972.727  5.217.256

27

3.Interim Condensed Statement of Changes in Equity

3.1 Group (Amounts in €)

Share
Capital

Share
Premium

Statutory
Reserves

Extraordinary
Reserves

Non
Taxable

Reserves

Reserve
for Entity’s

Own
Shares

Reserve from
the Revaluation of

Assets

Reserve
from

Foreign
Exchange

Differences

Other
Reserves

Profits/(losses)
for the period

after taxes

Equity before
non-controlling

interest

Non-
Controlling
Interests

Equity after
Non-Controling

Interests

Balance at January 1st 2022 16.093.063  31.602.358  2.076.406  103.990  3.420.457  0  6.002.145  1.061.889  7.651.779  25.168.664  93.180.751  488  93.181.239

Profits/(Losses) for the Period after
Taxes 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2.038.594  2.038.594  (23) 2.038.571

Actuarial Profits/(Losses) 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Profit/(Losses from revaluation of
Property 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Net Revenue/Expenses directly
recognized in Equity 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Dividends 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  (1.225.146) (1.225.146) 0  (1.225.146)

Share Capital Increase 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Return of Capital to Shareholders 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Sales/(Purchases) of Own Shares 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Change in Reserves 0  0  70.518  0  0  0  0  0  0  (70.518) 0  0  0

Minorities 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Other movements 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  (1) (1) 1  0

Net Position at June 30th 2022 16.093.063  31.602.358  2.146.924  103.990  3.420.457  0  6.002.145  1.061.889  7.651.779  25.911.593  93.994.198  466  93.994.664

Balance at January 1st 2023 16.093.063  31.602.358  2.146.924  103.990  3.420.457  0  9.804.935  1.061.889  7.651.779  25.661.238  97.546.633  392  97.547.025
Profits/(Losses) for the Period after
Taxes 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  5.292.279  5.292.279  (1.352) 5.290.927

Actuarial Profits/(Losses) 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
Profit/(Losses from revaluation of
Property 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
Net Revenue/Expenses directly
recognized in Equity 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Dividends 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  (219.167) (219.167) 0  (219.167)

Share Capital Increase 2.054.433  (2.054.433) 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Return of Capital to Shareholders (2.054.433) 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  (2.054.433) 0  (2.054.433)

Sales/(Purchases) of Own Shares 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Change in Reserves 0  0  94.061  0  0  0  0  0  0  (94.061) 0  0  0

Minorities 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  24.000  24.000

Other movements 0  0  0  0  (212.171) 0  0  0  0  212.171  0  0  0

Net Position at June 30th 2023 16.093.063  29.547.925  2.240.985  103.990  3.208.286  0  9.804.935  1.061.889  7.651.779  30.852.460  100.565.312  23.040  100.588.352

28

3.2 Company
(Amounts in €)

Share Capital Share Premium Statutory
Reserves

Extraordina
ry

Reserves
Non-Taxable

Reserves
Reserve for

Entity’s Own
Shares

Reserve
from the

Revaluation of
Assets

Other
Reserves

Profit/(Loss)
for the period

after Taxes
Total Total Equity

Balance at January 1st 2022 16.093.063 31.602.358 1.973.663 103.990 3.208.286 0 4.939.938 6.592.716 29.725.273 94.239.287 94.239.287

Profits/(Losses) for the Period after Taxes 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  821.370  821.370  821.370
Net Income/Expenses directly recognized in
Equity 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Actuarial Profits/ (Losses) 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Profit/(Losses from revaluation of Property 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Dividends 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  (1.225.146) (1.225.146) (1.225.146)

Share Capital Increase 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Return of Capital to shareholders 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Sales/(Purchases) of Own Shares 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
Capital Amount Returned relating to Own
Shares 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Change in Reserves 0  0  70.518  0  0  0  0  0  (70.518) 0  0

Other movements 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Net Position at June 30th 2022 16.093.063 31.602.358 2.044.181 103.990 3.208.286 0 4.939.938 6.592.716 29.250.979 93.835.511 93.835.511

Balance at January 1st 2023 16.093.063 31.602.358 2.044.181 103.990 3.208.286 0 8.742.728 6.592.716 28.932.757 97.320.079 97.320.079

Profits/(Losses) for the Period after Taxes 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  5.022.231  5.022.231  5.022.231
Net Income/Expenses directly recognized in
Equity 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Actuarial Profits/ (Losses) 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Profit/(Losses from revaluation of Property 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Dividends 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  (219.167) (219.167) (219.167)

Share Capital Increase 2.054.433  (2.054.433) 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Return of Capital to shareholders (2.054.433)  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  (2.054.433) (2.054.433)

Sales/(Purchases) of Own Shares 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
Capital Amount Returned relating to Own
Shares 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Change in Reserves 0  0  94.061  0  0  0  0  0  (94.061) 0  0

Other movements 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Net Position at June 30th 2023 16.093.063 29.547.925 2.138.242 103.990 3.208.286 0  8.742.728 6.592.716 33.641.760 100.068.710 100.068.710

29

4. Interim Condensed Cash Flow Statement
(Amounts in €)
   GROUP   COMPANY

   30.06.2023 30.06.2022   30.06.2023 30.06.2022

Cash Flow from Operating Activities

Profit/(Loss) Before Tax   6.806.161  2.223.219   6.525.979  1.009.089
Profit/(Loss) Before Tax (Discontinued Operations)
Adjustments for:
Depreciation   2.757.850  2.575.511   2.437.028  2.323.197